Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B
The Insolvency Act 1986
2.24B
[ ] . ,
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Company number
Exor Management Services Limted 03348360
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 714 of 2011
[full name of court]
We
Richard Heis Richard John Hill
KPMG LLP KPMGLLP
8 Salisbury Square 100 Temple Street
London Bristol
EC4Y 8BB BS1 6AF
Admunistrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period
from to
1 August 2011 13 December 2011
Joint Administrator
Dated 16 December 2011
Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact imformation in

the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible to
searchers of the public record

«
[m]
54
o I
1 AT1IP11K*
x AIQ 28/01/2012
£ COMPANIES HOUSE
< B Il
AO7 14/01/2012 #114

COMPANIES HOUSE

Sheilagh Richardson

KPMG LLP

Arlington Business Park

Theale

Reading
G7 48D Tel 0118 373 1408
X Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange
hen you have completed and signed this form, please send 1t to the Registrar of Companses at -
ympanies House, Crown Way, Carciif CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

#2




National Britannia Group Limited
National Britannia Certification Limited
Santia Training Services Limited
Santia Health & Safety Limited
Exor Management Services Limited
Exor Management Holdings Limited

(all in administration)

Progress report
Pursuant to Rules 2.47 & 2.112 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

KPMGLLP
16 December 2011
This repoit contains 11Pages

ri/hin/dinc/simy




s

Nuatlonal Britaunia Group Linited, National Britaunia Certification Limited, Santla
Tralmng Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Linnted, Fxor Management Services
Limited and Iixor Management Holdings Limited (all in administration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

16 December 2011

Notice: About this Report

This Report has been prepaed by Richard Hess and Richard Hill, the Joint
Administrators of Nattonal Britanma Group Limited, National Butanma Certification
Limited, Santia Tiainng Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limuted, Exo
Management Setrvices Limited and Exor Management Holdings Limited, solely to
comply with their statutory duty under the Insolvency Rules 1986 on the progress of
the admunistiations and for no other purpose.

It 1s not suitable to be relied upon by any other person, or for any other purpose, ot 1n
any other context. This 1cport has not been piepared in contemplation of it being
used, and is not suitable to be used, to inform any investment decisions in 1elation to
the debt of o1 any financial mterest 1n National Britannia Group Limited, National
Biitanmia Certification Limuted, Santia Training Services Linuted, Santia Health &
Safety Limited, Exor Management Services Limited and Exor Management Holdmgs
Lirmted

Any estimated outcomes for creditors included n this Repoit are illustiative only and
cannot be 1elied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes fo1 cieditors Any person
that chooses to 1ely on this Report for any purpose or in any context other than under
the Insolvency Rules 1986 does so at therr own risk To the fullest extent permitted
by law, the Joint Admunistiators do not assume any 1esponsibility and will not accept
any liability 1n respect of this Report to any such person

Richaid Heis and Richard Hill are authorised (o act as insolvency practitioneis by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

The Joint Administiators act as agents for National Biitanma Group Limited,
National Britannia Certification Lunuted, Santia Tiaimng Setvices Limited, Santia
Health & Safety Linuted, Exor Management Services Limited and Exor Management
Holdings Limuted and contiact without personal Liabihity. The appomntments of the
Joint Adminishators aie personal to them and, to the fullest extent permmtted by law,
KPMG LLP does not assume any iesponsibility and will not accept any liability to
any person in respect of this Report or the conduct of the administ:ations,

See Nottee Aban! this report  All nghts reserved 1




e

National Britaunia Group Limited, Nntlonal Britanufa Certification Limited, Santla
Traluing Services Liunted, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdings Limited (all 11 admunstration)

Progress 1eport

KPMG LLP
16 Deceinber 2011
Contents
Notice: About this report
Glossary 3
1 Executive summary 4
2 Statement of proposals 5
3 Progress of the administrations including expenses for
the period S
4 Estimated oufcome for creditors 8
5 Other matters 10
6 Future strategy 10
Appendices
1 Statutory information
2 Receipts and payments accounts for the period 1 August 2011
to 13 December 2011
3 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for each company and
schedule of charge out rates for the period 1 August 2011 to 13
December 2011
4 Schedules of expenses for the period 1 August 2011 to 13

Secc Nottce Aboul this report All nghls reserved

December 2011




Natlonal Britannia Group Limited, National Britanula Certification Limited, Santia
Training Services Limited, Santla Healtlt & Safety Lunited, Exor Managenent Services

Glossary

Act

Admin:stration Orders

Administrators

BECAF Fund LP/
Purchaser

Comphance Advisoty
Business / Companies

Compliance division

Compliance Services
Business

Group

HMRC

Rules

Secured Creditois / Banks

Limited and Exor Manageinent Holdings Linited (all in administration)
Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 Deceniber 201 1

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

The Administiation Orders granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No s 708, 709, 710, 711,
713 and 714 of 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill of KPMG LLP

A fund of Better Capital and a private equity investment
vehicle

National Britannia Group Limuted, National Butanma
Certification Limmted, Santia Traimng Seivices Limted,
Santia Health & Safety Limuied, Exor Management Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdings Limuted

The Compliance division of the Connaught group of
companies, comprising the Comphance Advisory business
and the Comphance Services business

SNTL Realisations 2011 Limited (formerly Santia Lirmted,
foimetly Connaught Compliance Limnited), Santia Water
Services Limited, Santia Fire Services Limited, Santia Pest
Prevention Limited and Connaught Compliance Fire
Seivices Limited (all 1n administration)

Connaught Plc; Connaught Partneiships Liimted, Connaught
Technical Solutions Limted, Connaught Academy Limfed
(all in admimstiation) and the Compliance division as above

HM Revenue and Customns
The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)
A syndicate of banks with the Royal Bank of Scotland plc as

agent and Note holdeis for whom Wilmington Trust
(London) Lunited acts as Note Secuiity Trustee

The 1eferences mn this Report to Sections, Paragraphs or Rules are to the Insolvency Act
1986, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Rules 1986 (all as

amended),

Sce Notice About this report All nghls reserved 3




e

Netwonal Britaunia Groug Linuted, National Britannia Certification Lintited, Santia
Training Services Liniiled, Santia Healtlh & Sqfety Limited, Exor Managentent Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdwigs Lunited {all in administration)

Progress report

KPMGLLP

16 December 2011

Executive summary

This 1epoit has been prepared in accoidance with Rule 2.112(2) to apply to the
Secured Creditors for an extension to the period of the administration for a further six
months until 31 July 2012, as requned under Paragraph 76(2)(b). This report will
serve as the progress report to the creditors of the admnistrations 1n accordance with
Rule 2 47 and covers the period from 1 August 2011 to 13 December 2011.

The Administrators’ Proposals were approved on 6 Apuil 2011 without modification.
The puipose of the administrations 1s to achieve a better 1esult for the Compames’
creditors as a whole than would be likely 1f the Compames were wound up, in
accordance with Paragraph 3(1)(b).

Immediately on appointment the Admunistrators sold the business and assets of the
Compliance Advisory Companies to BECAF Fund LP (See section 3 1.1).

Based on the expected level of realisations and the amounts owed to the Secured
Cieditors, there is no prospect of any funds being available for the unsecured
creditors of National Biitanmia Group Limited or Exor Management Holdings
Limited. (See section 4.3).

The unsecured creditors of National Britannta Certification Lumuted, Santia Training
Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited and Exor Management Services
Limited will 1eceive a dividend by virtue of prescribed part monies only The
Admunistrators are in the process of applying to Court for authority to make a
distribution to the unsecured creditors of these companies. (See seclion 4 3)

In oider to complete the administrations, including makng distnbutions to the
unsecured creditors, the Admimstrators consider 1t appiopriate to extend the period of
the admunistrations and are secking the consent of the Secued Cieditors to extend the
administrations by six months, to 31 July 2012. (See section 6.1).

Once the above distitbutions have been made and all ocutstanding matters in the
admunistrations have been completed, the Administators mtend to dissolve the
Companies 1n accordance with Paragroph 84.

Relevant statuto1y and suppoiting information is set out in the Appendices.

o

Richard Hill
Joint Administrator

See Notice About this report  All nghts rescrved 4




3.1
3.1.1

A

National Briannta Group Limited, National Britennia Certification Limited, Sanaq
Training Services Luntted, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdings Lumied (all in administration)

Progress report

KPMGLLP
16 December 2011

Statement of proposals
The Administrators® Statement of Proposals was ciiculated on 25 March 201 1.

As 1t was forecast that there would be no return to creditors, other than by virtue of the
Prescribed Part, the Administiators did not convene meetings of cteditors and none were
requisiboned  As a result, the Admunistrators’ Statement of Proposals (as circulated) was
deemed to have been appioved on 6 Apul 2011.

As stated within the Statement of Proposals, the purpose of the administrations is to
achieve a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely 1f the
Companies were wound up, 1n accordance with Paragraph 3(1)(b).

Progress of the administrations including expenses for the
period

Asset realisations
Sale of business and assets

As previously advised, the business and assets of the Compliance Advisory Companies
were sold to BECAF Fund LP on 1 February 2011 fo1 £6 2 million plus £0 24 million (1n
order to discharge a hability over asseis charged to Lombard), and £0.15 million (in
tespect of an Initial Property Payment)

Discusstons with the purchaser regatding the appoitiontment clause in the sale agreement
are ongoing,.

Leasehold property

As previously reported, as part of the sale agieement, the Purchaser occupied some of the
properties under hicences to occupy, whilst the assignment of the leases was completed.

The Administrators collected rents and service charges from the Purchase:r and passed
these monies over to the landlords All of the leases have erther been assigned or
surrendered and rents paxd

Details of all rents received and paid to landlords together with details of rates 1efunds
received are shown in the receipts and payments accounts attached at Appendix 2.

See Nouce About this report  All rights reserved 5




3.13

314

32

3.2.1

National Britanma Group Linited, National Britannia Cert{fication Linuted, Santla
Traiming Services Limited, Santia Health & Safely Lumited, Exor Management Services
Limtited and Exor Management Holdings Linuted (all tn admimsiration)

Progress 1eport

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

Sale of shares and investment

The Admimstrators completed the sale of shaies held by National Britannia Group
Limuted in Fastplan Online Limited for £1,500.

Other income

The only other income 1ecetved 1n this 1eporting pertod is bank imterest earned on funds
held. The amounts 1eceived by each company aie detailed in the receipts and payments
accounts.

Expenses for the period

Payments 1made 1n this period are set out in the attached receipts and payments accounts.
The figures are shown net of VAT

Expenses incutred 1n the period covered by this repott, including amounts accrued but not
yet paid, are shown in the schedules of expenses for each of the Companies which can be
found at Appendix 4.

Additional wnformation regarding the Admimstrato1s” 1emuneration and/or other expenses
charged for the period 15 available from the administrators upon request by any Secured
Creditoa or any unsecuted creditoi(s) holding at least 5% in value of the unsecured debt in
accordance with Rule 2.48A. This 1equest must be made within 21 days of receipt of the
Report. In addition, creditois are remmnded that the quantum can be challenged by any
Secuied Creditor o1 any unsecured creditor(s) holding at least 10% in value (including
that creditor's claim) of the unsecured debt by making an application to Court in
accordance with Rule 2.109 within eight weeks of 1eceipt of this Report. The full text of
these rules can be provided upon request

Administrators’ remuneration

In accordance with Rule 2,106(5A), as theie will be insufficient property to make a 1etuin
to unsecured creditos, other than in some cases by virtue of a Prescubed Part, then it 1s
for the Secured Credators to agree the basis of the Administiators’ remuneration

The Admimstiators have, therefore, agiced the basis of their remuneration with the
Secured Creditors whach, in accordance with Rule 2 106(2), is fixed by reference to time
propeily given by the Administrators and then staff in dealing with matters arising in the
admunmstration of the Companies, at KPMG LLP's charge out rates, that reflect the
complexity of the assignment.

The statutory provisions relaung to iemuneiation aie set out in Rule 2.106. Fuither
information is given in the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’ publication A
Creditors’ Guide to Admimstrators’ Fees, a copy of which can be found at

https /fwww 13 o1g ul/media/documents/technical libiat y/SIPS/S1P%209%20EB&W pdf.

However, if you are unable to access this guide and would like a copy please contact
Sheilagh Richardson on 0118 373 1408,

Sce Notice About tns report  All nghts reserved 6




322

323

324

National Britannia Group Liited, National Britannia Certification Limited, Sanha
Trawning Services Linited, Santia Health & Safely Limited, Exor Management Services
Limited and Exar Management Holdings Limited (afl sn adwinistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

A detailed analysis of time spent for each grade of staff for the various areas of work
carried out for each of the Companies to 13 December 2011, together with a schedule of
charge-out rates, 1s attached at Appendix 3, as required by the Association of Busess
Recovery Professional’s Statement of Insolvency Piactice No. 9 is attached as Appendix
3

In the penod to 13 December 2011, the Administrators have incuiied time costs as shown
in the table below.

Houis Tine cost Average hourly

1ate

Company £ £Mme
National Britannia Group Limuted 4912 12,838 50 26137
National Britannia Certificahion Lirmted 9135 22,645 00 247 89
Sanbia Traintng Services Limited 6323 17,935 50 283 65
Santia Health & Safety Linuted 148 70 45,807 75 308 05
Exor Management Services Limited 5527 16,614 50 30061
Exor Management Holdings Linuted 4040 10,394 50 25729

Sonrce Administrators® records

This ncludes work undes taken in respect of tax, VAT, employees, pensions, forensic and
health and safety advice fiom KPMG LLP in-house specialists.

In this repoiting period the Admunistrators have drawn remuneration against the total time
costs incuned to date as agieed with the Secured Creditors.

NBG NBCL 8TS SHS EMS EMH
Total time costs to date 27,163 58,063 111,197 319,379 53,145 27,061
Remuneraiton drawn 4,167 45,000 110,000 309,625 48,000 4,483

Legal costs

During the period covered by this report, £1,995 has been paid 1n respect of legal costs
bringing the total 1n respect of legal fees to £6,639 across all of the administrations to
date.

Agents fees
Tn this 1epoiting period a furthe: £2,661 has been paid in respect of agents® fees.

Other costs

Details of other costs paid in this period and in the administrations to date are detailed on
the 1eceipts and payments accounts and are self explanatory

See Notice Aboul thus report  All nghts reserved. 7




4.2

4.3

National Britannia Group Limited, Nafional Britanma Certification Liviited, Santia
Training Services Limited, Santia Health & Sqfety Lvwied, Exor Management Services

Limited aud Exor Management Holdings Limited (all sn admnistration)
Progress report

KPMGLLP
16 December 2011

Estimated outcome for credifors

Secured Creditors

At the date of the Admunistiatois’ appointment, the Secuied Creditois were owed in
excess of £221 million by the Group. The Secwed Cieditors hold fixed and floating
charges over the Compantes’ assets together with cross guaiantees fiom the other
companies 1n the Group

In the peuod covered by this repoit, the Admmistiators have distributed some £1.8
mulhion to the Secured Creditors. This brings the total sum to £3.75 mllion, plus a further
£68,000 which was pawd duectly to solicitors on behalf of the Secured Creditots, fou their
assistance in the sale of the Comphance Advisory business

Further distributions to the Secumed Creditors will be made 1n due course However, the
Secured Cieditors will suffer a significant shortfall.

Preferential creditors

As meviously advised, all employees of the Compliance division were centrally
contiacted o and paid by SNTL Realisations 2011 Limted (formerly Santia Limted,
formeily Connaught Compliance Limited) in administration. Accordingly the Compliance
Advisory business has no pieferential creditors

Unsecured creditors and prescribed part

The Prescubed Pat provisions of Section 176A entitle unsecured cieditors to a
percentage share of realisations fiom net floating chatge assets, after costs of tealisation
and settlement of prefeiential claims, The percentage is calculated on a sliding scale up to
a maxunum amount of £600,000, subject to costs.

Based on current information, the estimated net floating charge pioperty after deduction
of costs and hence the funds available by virtue of the prescribed part, are set out 1n the
table below

Net " opelty Presciibed Part
£ £
National Brilanma Certification Linuted 265,000 56,000
Santia Traming Linmtied 715,000 146,000
Santia Health & Safcty Liniled 3,940,000 600,600 (max)
Exor Managemeni Services Lumted 495,000 102,000

Soitrce: Admmsirators' estinates

Sce Nolice. About this report  All nights reserved 3




National Britannia Group Limited, National Britanuia Certification Limited, Santia
Training Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Linnted, Exor Managenent Services
Lunited and Exor Mauagement Holdlugs Limited (all in administration)

Progress report

KeMG LLP
16 December 2011

There are insufficient floating charge assets to permit a distribution to the unsecured
creditors of National Brutannia Gioup Lumited ot Exor Management Holdings Limuted,
whether by virtue of the Prescribed Part or otherwise

The Directors’ Statements of Affairs showed that the Companies have the following
liabilities:

Unsecuied creditors £ NBC STS SH&S EMS
Trade creditors 291,714 120,036 [ 1,932,999 236,544
HMRC ~ VAT (See note below) 69,000 549,000 | 1,973,000 632,000
HMRC ~ Corporation Tax 3,000 15,000 496,000 -
HMRC - PAYE/NIC - - 30,000 89,000
Defened income (34,000) 931,000 | (519,000) 70,000
Inter-company credators 121,000 | 1,402,000 | 17,719,000 713,000
Other creditors 226,000 251,000 | 3,132,000 696,000
Total 676,714 | 3,268,036 | 24,763,999 | 2,436,544
Source Drreclors’ Stateruenis of Affars

The Statements of Affairs submitted for National Britanma Group Lumted arid Exor
Management Holdings Limited indicated that these companies do not have any liabilities,
other than those ansing from cross gumantees given to the Secured Creditors.

As explained in the Statement of Pioposals, the Cotnpanies ate jointly and seveially Liable
for Group VAT incuried prior to 8 September 2010 of £2.7 mullion. The PAYE/NI
position for the Companies has yet to be finalised, although this 1s expected to be 1n the
region of £6.3 mullion. In addition, the Administrators intend to submit terminal loss relief
claims which will, 1f successful reduce HMRC's claim against the Group Companies,

The estimated dividend to cieditors from Prescribed Part funds in the fou. companies in
the table above will be 1n the 1ange of Ip/£ to 2p/f. Any significant increase n the
amount owed to creditors will reduce the dividend available.

It is not possible for Admunistrators to make a distribution to unsecured creditors without
the permussion of the Court, and theiefore the Admimstrators have instructed theit
solicitors to apply to Court for the requisite pertnisston to pay unsecuved creditors in the
four companies which have Piesciibed Part funds available

Thereafter the Administrators will commence adjudication of unsecured creditoss® clatms

The costs directly associated with agreeing unsecured claims and making a distribution
will be deducted from the Prescribed Part funds,

Sce Noliee Aboul ths repart - Al nghis rescrved 9




6.2

A

National Britannia Group Limited, National Britannla Certification Liniited, Santia
Trawing Services Limited, Sanfia Health & Safety Linuted, Exor Management Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdings Limited (all tn administration)

Progress report

KPMGLLP
I6 December 2011

Other matters

Taxation

The Group’s overall pre-appointment VAT posiion has been agreed with HMRC
Howevel, the Administratots are contimuing to haise with HIMRC regarding a numbes of
pie- and post-appontment employment tax matters, specifically the submission of various
tetwuns, which 1s proving difficult due to the lumted information which is available.
Whilst post-appointment VAT returns have been submitted, HMRC are currently
withholding 1epayment of post-appointment VAT until such time as these matters are
concluded

The Administrators are currently in the process of prepanng a cotporation tax return for
the first year of the adnumstration which will be subimtted shortly.

Future strategy

Extension of the period of the administrations

The Admunistration Orders will automatically expire after one year, on 31 January 2012
Since there are seveial outstanding matters, which cannot be concluded by this time, the
Administrators consider that it is apptopiate to seek the consent of the Secured Creditors
to extend the admimstrations for six months te 31 July 2012,

The outstanding matters include.

= making further distributions to the Secured Creditois;

= finahising the position 1 relation to the apportionment clause in the sale agreement,

=2 applying to Court for appioval to pay unsecured cieditors in the relevant

administrations and the subsequent agieement of unsecued claims and distribution of
the prescribed part,

» fipalising the VAT and corpoiation tax affaits of the Companies, including settlement
of any habilities;

» finalising and settling the costs of the adimunistiations; and

»  dealing with statutory and compliance obligations

Exit from administration

Once all matters in the administrations have been concluded, the Administiators intend to
take the necessay steps to dissolve the Companies

See Notice, About tlis report ANl nights resceved 10




Natlonal Britannia Group Limited, Natioual Britanma Cerfification Limited, Santia
Training Services Limited, Santia Health & Safely Limited, Exor Management Services
Linnted and Exor Management Holdlugs Limited (all in administration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

16 Decemnber 2011

6.3 Future reporting

In accordance with Rule 2 47, the next progress report 1s due within ocne month of 13 June
2012 o1 earlier if a fuither extension is 1equred or if the admrmstrations are completed
befoie that date.

Sec Notice About this report All nghts reserved 11




National Britannia Group Limited, Naftonal Britamila Certification Limnited, Santla
Training Services Linuted, Santin Health & Sqfety Limited, Exor Management Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdings Linuted (all in adwinistration)

Progress report

‘ KPMGLLP
1G December 2011

Appendix 1

Statutory information

Company name and National Britanma Gioup Limited
Tiading style
Administration Order The Admunstration Orders granted in the High Coutt of
Justice, Chancery Davision, Court No 709 of 2011
| Date of appointment 1 February 2011
) Richard Heis and Richaid John Hill are authorised to act as
dP:;ﬁ:t Admimstrators nsolvency practiioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants 1 England & Wales.
Functions The functions of the Admunistrators ate being exercised by
either or both of them 1n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule Bl of the Act
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these ptoceedings will be the Main
regulations Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the ECiegulations,
Company Directot From: To
Tan Caclisle 1 October 2009 15 March 2011
‘ Company Secietary Theie was no Company Secretary on the date of appointment
Date of incorporation 16 September 1992
Company registiation 02747765
! number

Previous 1egistered office  Brecon House, Caerphilly Business Park, Caerphilly, Mud
Glamorgan, Wales, CF83 3GG

Present registered office c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbuiy Squaie, London, EC4Y 8BB

Trading addiess na

Sec Nottee About this report - All nghts reserved




s
National Britanunia Group Limited, National Britanuia Cert{fication Linuted, Santia
Trafuing Services Limited, Santin Health & Safety Lumted, Exor Managemnent Services

Linited and Exor Managenient Holdings Limmited {all in admiuistration)
Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011
Statutory information
Company name and National Britannia Certification Limited
Trading style
Administiation Ordei The Admunistration Orders granted in the High Court of

Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 711 of 2011

Date of appointment 1 Febiuary 2011

Richmd Heis and Richatd John Hill are authorised to act as

inistrators® . R .
Present Administrators insolvency practitionets by the Institute of Chattered

details Accountants in England & Wales.
Functions The functions of the Administratots are being exercised by
either or both of themn in accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule BI of the Act,
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
regulations Proceedings as defined in Atticle 3 of the EC regulations
Company Director From* To:
Jan Carlisle 1 October 2009 15 March 2011
Company Secretai y There was no Coinpany Secretary on the date of appointment
Date of incorpoiation 1 November 1999
Company registration 3869617
number

Previous registered office Connaught House, Grenadier Road, Exeter Business Park,
Exeter, Devon, England

Present registered office c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

Trading address n/a

Sce Nottce About this report Al rights reserved




para

National Britannia Group Liniited, Natlonal Britannia Certification Lumited, Sautia
Training Services Lunited, Santia Health & Safely Lunited, Exor Manageient Services
Linited and Exor Management Holdiugs Lunited (all w1 adutinisiration)

Statutory information

Progress repor{
KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

Company name and
Trading style

Adnunistration Order

Date of appointment
Present Admimistrators’

details

Functions

Application of EC
regulations

Company Ditectol

Company Secietary
Date of incorporation

Company registiation
number

Previous registered office

Present 1egistered office

Trading address

Santia Training Services Limited

The Admimstration Orders gianted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 708 of 2011

1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill are authorised to act as
insolvency piactttioners by the Institute of Charteted
Accountants 1 England & Wales,

The functions of the Administrators are being exercised by
eather or both of them 1n accordance with Paragtaph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act.

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations.

From: To
Tan Carlisle 1 Octobe: 2010 15 March 2011

There was no Company Secietaiy on the date of appointment
16 August 2000

04053434

Connaught House, Pynes Hill, Rydon Lane, Exeter, EX2 5TZ

c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

'

nfa

Sce Nolice About (his repart - All nghts reserved




s
National Britannia Group Lunited, Natlonal Britannia Cerltfication Limued, Sanin
Training Services Limited, Santia Healtli & Safely Linnted, I'xor Management Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdings Linited (all in administration)
Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011
Statutory information
Company name and Santia Health & Safety Limuted
Tiading style
Administration Order The Admimshation Orders granted in the High Cout of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 710 of 2011
Date of appomtinent | Februaiy 201 L
\ Richaid Heis and Richaid John Hill aie anthorised to act as
g;?:ie]gt Administators ingsolvency ptacuitioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales.
Functions The functions of the Admunistratois are being exetcised by
either or both of them 1n accoidance with Paiagiaph 100(2) of
Schedule B} of the Act
Applcation of EC EC repgulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
1egulations Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC 1egulations.
Company Directo From: To-
Jan Cailisle | October 2009 15 March 2011
Company Secretary Theie was no Company Secretary on the date of appotntment
Date of incoipolation {1 May 1960
Company registtation 00658860
number

Previous registered office  1* Floot, 4 Witan Way, Witney, OX28 6FF

Piesent 1egistered office c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

Trading address n/a

See Notice About this report  All rights reserved




e

National Brifannia Grorp Limited, National Britannia Certification Lunited, Santia
Training Services Limited, Sautia Health & Safety Linrited, Exor Management Services
Limited aud Bxor Management Holdings Linnted (all In adminisiration}

Statutory information

Progress report
KPMG LLP
{6 December 2011

Company name and
Trading style

Admimistiation Order

Date of appointment
Present Administrators’

details

Functions

Application of EC
tegulations

Company Diutector

Company Secretaty
Date of incorporation

Company registtation
number

Pirevious 1egistered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Exor Management Services Limited

The Administration Orders granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chanceiy Division, Court No 714 of 2011

1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richaid John Hill ate authorised to act as
insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales.

The functions of the Administrators are bemng exeicised by
either ot both of them 1n accordance with Paiagiaph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act.

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Mawn
Proceedings as defined in Atticle 3 of the BC 1egulations.

From- To.
Tan Cachsle 28 May 2010 15 March 2011

There was no Company Secietary on the date of appointment
9 Apnl 1997

03348360

Biecon House, Caei philly Business Paik, Caerphilly, Mid
Glamorgan, Wales, CF83 3GG

c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbuty Squaie, London, EC4Y 8BB

wa

Sce Nofice About this report All nghts reserved




s

National Britaunia Group Lunifed, National Britanuia Certification Limited, Sautla
Trainiug Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Managenient Services

Limited and Exor Management Holdings Limuted (all in adunnistration)
Progress report

KPMGLLP
16 December 2011

Statutory information

Company name and
Trading style

Admumstration Order

Date of appointment
Present Adminsstrators’

details

Functions

Application of EC
tegulations

Company Director

Company Secietary
Date of incorporation

Company registration
number

Previous registered office

Present registeted office

Trading address

Exor Management Holdings Limited

The Admmistiation Oiders gianted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 713 of 2011

1 Febtuary 2011

Richard Heis and Richaid John Hill are authorised to act as
insolvency piactitionets by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales

The functions of the Administrators are being exeicised by
elther o1 both of them in accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act.

EC regnlations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Aiticle 3 of the EC 1egulations.

From. To.
Ian Carlisle 28 May 2010 15 March 2011

There was no Company Sectetmy on the date of appointment
21 December 2008

06777814

Brecon House, Caerphilly Business Paik, Caerphilly, Mid
Glamoigan, Wales, CF83 3GG

c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbuiy Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

n/a

Sce Notice About this report  Abl nghts reserved




Natonal Britannta Graup Lunuted, Nattonal Rritannia Certification Linited, Santia
Trainiug Services Limited, Santla Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Services
Limited aud Exor Management Holdings Limnited (all in admmistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 Deceinber 2011

Appendix 2

Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts for the period 1
August 2011 to 13 December 2011

See Notiee: About thus report All righis rescrved




National Britannia Group Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/08/2011 Frem 1/02/2011
of Affairs To 13/12/2011 To 13/12/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Shares and 1nvestments 1,500 00 1,500 00
5,000.00 Goodwill NIL 5,000 0C
Bank interest, gross 201 5.09
1,502.01 6,505 09
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Adnunistrators' fees 4,166 67 4,166 67
(4,166.67) (4,166.67)
5,000.00 (2,664.66) 2,338.42
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch VAT 1ec'able 833.33
NIB fixed a/c w/e 12/9/11 1,505.09
2,338.42

Poge L of {

IPS SQL, Ver. 504

14 December 2011 11 09




National Britannia Certification Limited
{In Administration)
Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 03/08/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affaiis To 13/12/2011 To 13/12/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill NIL 100
Business Intellectual Propeity NIL 1.00
1P Contracts NIL 1.00
NIL 3.00
ASSET REALISATIONS
6,652 00 Chaltels NIL 6,652.00
Lombard assets NIL 14,396 60
158,000 00 Book debts NIL 358,09000
NIL 379,138 60
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 205 63 51197
Sundiy refunds 1,151.90 1,151,90
IT Contiacis NIL. 100
Customer Contiacls NIL 1.00
Relevant Insurance Clmms NIL 100
Rights of Action NIL 1.00
Sales Information NIL 100
1,357.53 1,668 87
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising NIL 7560
Administrators’ fees 45,000 00 45,000 C0
Administrators’ cxpenses 120.00 120 00
Management Incentive Payments NIL 16,860 07
Bank charges 23.00 23.00
(45,143 00) (62,078 67)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating charge 60,000 00 60,000 00
{60,000 00) (60,000 00)
364,742.00 (103,785.47) 258,731.80
REPRESENTED BY
Floaung ch VAT rec'able 9,024.00
Fixed charge cuirent 3.00
Floaling charge current 249,689.68
Floating ch VAT control 1512
258,731.80

Pagetof 1

IPS SQL Ver 504

15 December 2011 14 26




Santia Training Services Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statentent From 01/08/2011 I'rom 01/02/2011
of Affaics To 13/12/2011 To 13/12/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leaschold property NIL 100
Goodwill NIL 100
Bank interest, gross 817 17 89
Business Intcllectual Property NIL 100
IP Contracts NIL L 00
8,17 2189
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Agents'fValuers' fees 2,483 56 2,483 56
Bank charges NIL 21.00
{2,483.56) (2,504.56)
ASSET REALISATIONS
79,108 00 Chattels NIL 79,101 00
Lombard assets NIL 34,183.97
14,160 00 Stock & work 1a progress NIL 14,160 00
772,810.00 Book debts NIL 772,81000
Rent NIL 74,545.85
NIL 974,800 82
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 703.59 1,669 16
Sundry 1efunds NIL 12,417 81
IT Contiacls NIL 100
Customer Contracts NIL 1.00
Relevant Insurance Claims NIL 1.00
Rights of Acuion NIL 100
Sales Information NIL 100
703 59 14,091.97
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising NI1L 75.60
Admunistratos' fces 110,000 00 110,000 00
Admunistiators' expenses 105.00 105 00
Agenis'/Valuers' fees NIL 840.00
Management Tncentive Payments NIL 50,580.21
Rent NIL 58,71732
Bank charges 2300 2300
(110,128.00) (220,341.13)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating charge 150,000 00 150,000 0O
Distribution to Secured Creditoy 250,000.00 250,000 00
(400,000 00) (400,000 00)
866,078.00 (511,899.80) 366,068.99
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch. VAT rec'able 22,021 00
Fixcd charge current 12,849 t4
Floating charge current 330,519 01

Page L of2

1PS SQL Yer 504

14 December 2011 11 10




Page20f2

Fixed charge VAT rec’able
Fixed charge VAT payable
VAT control

IPS SQL Vor 504

6,051 89
(5,555 18}
183.13

366,068.99

14 December 2011 11 10




Santia Health & Safety Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/08/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 13/12/2011 To 13/12/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leaschold propeity NIL 800
Goodwill NIL, 100
Bank interest, gross 46 63 102 54
Business Intellectual Pioperty NIL 1.00
IP Contracts NIL 1.00
46.63 11354
FIXED CBARGE COSTS
+Agents'/Valuers' fees 177 34 17734
Bank charges 2300 270.00
(200 34) (447 34)
ASSET REALISATIONS
515,474 00 Chatlels NIL 51547400
Lombard asscts NIL 174,339 07
Third Paily Funds 10 89 1089
672,880 00 Stock & work 1n progicss NIL 672,880 00
3,228,660 00 Book debts NIL 3,228,660.00
Rent 0183 405,533 12
102 72 4,996,897.08
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank mteiest, g10ss 2,235 67 7,882.30
Sundry refunds 1,569 71 245641
IT Contracls NIL 1.00
Customer Contracts NIL 100
Relevant Insurance Claims NIL 100
Rughts of Action NIL .00
Sales Information NIL 100
3,805 38 10,343 71
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising NIL 75.60
Admimistiators’ fees 309,625.00 309,625.00
Admunistratois’ expenses 69723 697.23
Agenls'/Valuers' fees NIL 84000
Management Incentive Payments NIL 236,040.87
Legal fees 1,995 31 1,995.31
Rent 748 70 304,644 49
Insurance of assets 1,219.00 1,219 00
Bank chaiges 46 0D 92 00
(314,331 29) (855,229 50)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating chaige 450,000 00 2,330,069 33
Diustubution to Secured Cieditors 900,000 00 900,000.00
Legal fees pad iom Bank's distrtbution NIL. 67,883 38
(1,350,000.00) (3,297,952 711)
4,417,014,00 (1,660,576.85) 853,724.78
REPRESENTED BY

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504

14 December 2011 11711




Pagc 2 of 2

Floating ch VAT rec'able
Fixed charge current
Floating charge current
Fixed chmpge VAT rec'able
Fixcd charge VAT payable
Floating ch VAT payable
VAT control

IPS 5QL Ver 504

94,317 82
101,213.36
676,371.64
3547
42500
(31,707 48)

13,068 97

853,724.78

14 December 2011 11 11




Exor Management Services Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From (11/08/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 13/12/2011 To 13/12/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill NIL 100
Business Inlellcctual Property NIL 100
1P Contracts NIL 100
NIL 3.00
ASSET REALISATIONS
49,970 GO Chatlels NIL 49,970 00
Lombard assets NiL 21,398 13
492,162.00 Book debts NIL 492,162 00
Cash at bank NIL 75,353 34
NIL 638,883 47
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank inicrest, gross 439 58 97528
Third paity momes received 1n error NIL 23,164 80
IT Conttacts NIL 100
Customer Conlracts NIL 100
Relevant Insmance Clauns NIL 100
Rughts of Action NIL 1.00
Sales Information NIL 100
439 58 24,14508
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising NIL 7560
Admimstrators' fees 48,000 00 48,000 00
Adminzsiralors' expenses 210,00 21000
Third pary monies received in enor NIL 23,164 80
Management Incentive Payments NIL 33,720 14
Legal fees NIL 4,644 16
Legal Disbuisements NIL 126 15
Bank chaiges 21 00 63 00
(48,231 00) (110,003.85)
542,132.00 (47,791.42) 553,027.70
REPRESENTED BY
Floaung ch VAT rec'able 10,606.12
Fixed charge current 300
Floating change current 542,418 58
553,027.70

Page 1 of 1 1PS SQL Yer 504

14 Deecmber 20118 11 29




Exor Management Holdings Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/08/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 13/12/2011 To 13/12/2011
FIXBD CHARGE ASSETS
Bank interest, gross 2,16 335
Sundry refunds NIL 37500
2.16 3783s
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Adrmimstrators' fecs 4,482 52 4,482 52
{4,482.52) {4,482 52)
ASSET REALISATIONS
5,000.00 Goodwill NIL. 5,000 00
NIL 5,000 00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Itrecoverable VAT 895 83 895 83
(895 83) (895 B3)
5,000.00 (5,376.19) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note-

Page 1 of } IPS SQL Ver 504 14 December 2011 11 12




National Britaunia Group Limited, National Britannia Certification Linited, Santia
Training Services Linnted, Saniia Health & Safety Linted, Exor Managemeut Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdwgs Limited (all in adminisiration)

Progress report

KPMG LLF
16 December 2011

Appendix 3

Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for each company and
schedule of charge-out rates for the period 1 August 2011 to 13
December 2011

See Notrce. About (s report - All rghts reserved




Jebld]

Nauonal Britanma Group Limuted (in admistmtion)

Time cost analysis from 1 August 2011 1o 13 December2011

Par{ner / Dreclor

Administealion & planning
Coshiering

General (Cashicnng)
Reconciliatioas (& IPS accouning revlews)
General

Books and records

Fees and WIP

Stalulory and compllance
Chechhist & reviews

Stralegy documents LR ]}]
Tax

Inlinal reviews - CT ond VAT
Post appomtment corporntion tax
Posl appoinimanl VAT
Creditors

Creditors and clalms

Genaeal corespondence

Secured creditors

Sulutory reports 010
Employces

Correspondence

Investigalion

Dircctors

Statement of affalrs

Realisalion of assets

Asset Realisalion

Cash and investmenis

Goodwll

Leaschold property

Open cover insurance

Other assets

Saks of busEness

Tolal In period

Pre appomtment (i
Tinwe brought forwand as gt 31 Jaly 2011

Time In penod
Tolal i (o date

Mannger

070
015
040

295
080

200

090
oin

0350
020
2585

030

060

040

¢20

Adninktrator

070
1350

070
040

530
1.20

13.67
o1

030
030
720

030

229
105
020
040
DR

Suppart  ‘Tolal bours ‘Tinie cost Average
hourly rate
140 £409 50 £292 50
163 £404 25 £245 00
070 £16300 £24000
080 £266 00 £31250
825 £2,48175 £30082
210 £657 50 £31309
2.00 £754 00 £37700
14 57 £2,71075 £18605
020 L6650 £332 50
L ]
100 £29250 £292 50
0.50 £157.00 £314 00
1085 £2,844 75 £280 07
030 10350 £345 00
030 £52.50 £17500
280 £78300 £279.64
105 £252 00 £240 00
060 £218 00 £36333
040 £9500 £240 00
ol1s £1600 £240 00
020 £85.00 £425 00
4912 £12,83850 £261 37
130 £312060
5730  £14,002.50
4912  £1283350
10772 £22,16300

Al stalf who have worked on thie assignment, inchuding cashiers and secretarial stafl, have charged me directly to the assignment and are

wncluded In the above analys:s of time speat

The cost of staff employed in central admunisiratzon fuacilons Is nol charged direcily (o the assignment bul is reflected in the general Jevel

of charge out rales




kRl

National Batanma Certification Limited (in administration)

Trme cost analysis from 1 August 2011 to 13 December 2011

Parlaer / Diceclor Monager Adminisirator Support  Tolal hours Time cost Average
houtrjy raie

Administration & planoisg
Cashlering
General (Cashlenng) 050 010 060 £131 00 £218133
Reconctllations (& IPS accounting reviews) 015 090 105 £266 75 £254 05
General
Books and records 060 060 £144 00 £24000
Fees and WIP 100 085 185 £629 00 £34000
Statulory and compliance
Checklist & reviews 270 470 140 £2,235 50 £30209
Reports 1o debentuce holders 080 080 £368 00 £460 00
Strategy documents 010 125 135 £353 50 £261 85
Tax
Initial reviews - CT and VAT 510 510 £1,823 50 £357 55
Pos! appointarnl corporation tax 39 4875 5265 £3.88475 EI87.74
Post appointment YAT 035 040 095 £29375 £309 21
Credliors
Creditors nud clalins
Agreement of unsecured clauns 2130 230 £977 50 £42500
Genenal correspondence 100 100 £240 00 £24000
Payment of dividends 030 030 E£160.50 E£535C0
Secured creditors 115 115 £488 75 £425 00
Statutery reports 010 280 620 210 £2,611 50 £236.98
Employees
Cortrespondence Q10 al10 £34.50 £34500
Inyestigation
Direclors
Statement of alfairs 030 030 £5250 £17500
Reallsalion of nssets
Asset Renlisation
Cash and avestinents 030 030 EL27 50 £425 00
Other assels 075 075 £180 00 EH000
Salo of business 070 0720 £85.00 £425 00
Tolal in perlod 87.85  £2108750 £240 04
Prc appointment (ime: 330 £96100
Time beought ferward (appoiniment date to 13 August 2011} 11245 £34456 50
Time in penod 8785 £21,087 50
Total ime to date 20360  £56,50500

Al stafl who have worked on (s assignment, incloding coshlers asd secretanal staff, have charged Ume directly to the assignmient and are

included in the above analysss of ime spent
The cost of stalf employed 1n centeal adninistralion fonetions is not charged directly to the nssignmeni but 1s reflected in the general level

of charpe out fales

Tndirect tax Lime cosls analysis

Charge out rafe Hours Time cost
Senior Manager £595 200 £1,190
Tax Assistanl £245 150 £367 50 R

Totnl in period £445 00 350 £1,557 50




kbli!

Sanua Tramng Services Linuted (n administration)

Time cost analysis from 1 August 2011 to 13 December 2011

Partner f Director

Adminlsiralion & planning
Cashiering

General (Cashiering)
Reconciliations (& IPS accountimig reviews)
General

Books and records

Fees and WIP

Siatulory and conspliance
Checklist & reviews

Repons (o debeatere holders
Strategy documents

Tox

Imitlal reviews - CT and VAT
Post appointment conporation lax
Post eppointment VAT
Credllors

Crediters and clalms
Agreement of unsecuced clalms
QGeacral correspondence
Payment of dividends
Secured creditors

Statutory reporls
Investigetion

Directors

Statemeni of afMarrs
Realisatlon of assels

Assel Realisation

Debiors

Leasebold property

Rent

Sale of business

Total in perlod

P're sppointnient hme

Time brought forward (appolniment date 1o 31 July 2011)
Time 1n period

Total time to date

31

030

065

Manager

013

120

290

280
140
o 80

23

115
360

005

0%

Adailnistrator

205
120

080
125

470

100
i25

12.58
075

190
035
640

030

180
030
050

Support

040

Tolal houry Time cost Average
hourly rate
245 £461 25 £18827
i35 £33278 £246 11
080 £192¢0 £240 00
245 £771 50 £317.35
T.60 £2,304 50 £303 22
100 £24000 £240 00
135 £353.50 £261 85
280 £1,038 a0 £37071
1398 £2,652 50 £192.60
155 £464 00 £299 35
230 £97750 £42500
1%0 £436.50 £22974
030 £160 50 £53500
150 £57275 £381 83
1065 £3,188 50 £29919
030 E52 50 £175 00
Q05 £1725 £345.00
i80 £432 00 £240 00
050 £12000 £240.00
140 £445 50 £318 93
5603 £15,25% 50 £272 35
1080 £345500
10279 £89.806 65
5603 £15,259 50
36962 £i08,521 13

Al slalf who have watked on ttus assignment, Includmg cashlers and secmiarial staff, bave charged (1me direcily 1o the assignment and are

Included in the above analysis of nme spest

The cost ol stalf cmployed m central adminstration functions 13 vel charged dinectly Lo the assignment byt Is reftecied 1 the genemt Jevel

of chargo out micy
Indirect Lax (Eme cosls analys:s
Charge out rolo Rours Time cost

Semor Manager £595 2.00 £1,190
Manager f405 170 1688 50
Tax Assistam £245 300 £735
Admnistralor £125 0 50 £62 50
Tatal in pericd £371 67 720 £2,676.00




kEl6!

Santia Health & Safely Limited (In adrminisiration)

Time cost anzlysis from 1 August 2011 to 13 December 2011

Administration & plannfop
Bankrupl/Director/Member

Distnbutions
Cashiering
General (Cashsering)

Reconcihiations (& 1PS accounting reviews)

Geneml
Bools and records
Fees and WIP

Statutory and compliance

Checllist & reviews

Reports (o debeniure holders

Slatutory reeeipls and payments accounts

Stralegy documents
Tax

Inihial reviews - CT ond VAT

Posl appointment corporalion tax

Post appointment VAT
Creditors
Creditors and clnlms

Agreement of unsecured claims

Genesal cormespondence

Payment of du dends
Secured creditors
Statutory eports
Invesligailon
Direclors

Statement of afTars
Reallsation of nssets
Asset Realisation
Cash and Invesiments
Deblors

Treehold property
Leaschold property
Open cover lnsurance
Onher assets

Rent

Sale of business
Total in perlod

Pre appoiniment ime

Partoer / Director

030

430

Time brought Forward (appoiaiment date 10 31 July 2051)

Time in period
Tolal time Lo date

Manager

4 60
015

120

285
200

270
140
880

240

205

133
4.25

400
005

1nago
035
300

090

Admlnisicalor

400
200

165
175

705
100

1195
165

1085

060
6350

030

035
090
050
1670

035
130
0.50

Al 51201 who have worked on ths assignment, mncluding cashiers and secretardal siaff, have charged ime dureetly to the assrgnnent and are

Included in the above analysis of Ume spent

The cost of staff employed in central admmistration funclions 18 pot eharged direcily (o the assignmen bul is reflected in the general Tovel

of charge out rates

Indirect Lax ume cosls analysis

Senlor Manager
Senor Manager
Manager

Tax Asslstant
Tolal In period

Clarge out mle
£595
£705
£405
£245

Hours Time cost
220 £1,309
050 £35250
0%0 £364 50
850 £2,032 50
1210 £4,10% 50

Support  Tote! hours Time cost Avcrage
hourly rate
320 £1,71200 £535 00
110 970 £2,34175 £262 65
215 £47225 £219 65
165 £396 00 £240 0O
295 £897.50 £304 24
9%0 £2 851 25 £288 01
300 £1,090 00 £16333
030 030 £33 00 £11000
445 £1,628.50 £165.96
270 £995.50 £363 70
1335 £2,582 25 £193 43
1045 £3.44000 £32919
240 £1,020 00 £42500
1290 £3,43575 £266 34
010 £160 50 £53500
195 £71775 £368 08
1505 £5,408 25 £359 35
00 £52.50 £175 00
435 £1,784 00 £41011
095 £23325 £245.53
050 £12000 £24000
27170 £7.83300 £234.58
035 £12073 £345 00
335 £1,359 00 £405.67
130 £35200 £240.00
140 £446.50 £31% 93
136 60 £41,699 23 £305 27
4270 12,696 00
77825  £26057525
13560 £41,699 25
95755  £315270.50




JeklaB!

Bxor Managemenlt Services Limtted {rn adminisiration)

Time cost analysis from 1 Augost 2011 1o 13 December 2011

Pariner f Directar

Adminlstration & planning

Cashiering

Geoeral (Cashsering)

Reconcihatipas (& IPS accounling reviews)

Genorwl

DBocks and records

Fees ond WIP

Sialutory and compliance

Checllist & roviews

Reports to debenturs holders 165
Sirategy documents 119
Tax

Inutlal reviews - CT and VAT

Past appoiotment corporation tax

Post appoiotment VAT

Credilors

Creditors and clalms

Agreement of unsecured elaims

General correspondence

Payment of dividends 030
Secured ereditecs

Statutory reports 030
Invesligatlon

Direciors

Staterment ol aflzirs

Reallsation of assets

Asset Reallsation

Cash and investments

Debiors

Sale of business

Total In period

Pre appoiniment {ime

‘Time brouphi forward (appoiniment dale to 31 July 2011)
Time In period

Total (lme to date

Allziall who have worked on 1his assignmend, incloding castuers and secretanal siaff, have charged time durecily 10 (he assipnment and are

mneluded In the above analysis of tinie spent.

The cost of staff employed in central adnumstealion finclions 1s nol charged direcetly to the asslgament bu 13 reMected 1n he general level

of charge out rates

Indirect tax time costs analysis

Manager

015

32
030
200

070
0.50

230

15
310

020
090

Adminkstralor

175
110

050
125

500

100
125

1022
035

180

030

610

030

D50
040

Charge oul rato Hours Tirne cost
Senior Manager £595 200 £1,19000
Manager £405 060 £243 00
Tax Assistant £245 1 50 £367 50
Tolal Inpened £439 15 410 £1,800 30

030

Support  Tolal hours Time cosl Average
hourly rate
205 £453 00 £220 98
125 £32175 £262 20
050 £120 00 £24000
245 £784 00 £32000
8.20 £248000 £302 44
265 £999 00 £37698
265 £1,016 00 £333 40
200 £754 00 £3717 00
1092 £2,03800 £186 63
0385 £264 50 £31118
230 £977 50 £423 00
i80 £432 00 £240 00
030 £160 50 £535 00
1435 £560 75 £38672
950 £2,78300 £29293
030 152.50 £175 00
050 £12000 £24000
1.9] £16500 £215 00
0%0 £326.50 £362 78
3117 £1481400 £289 51
360 £1,680 50
12280 £34,85000
5117 £1481400
17957 £5),34450




Exor Management Holdings Linuted (in admimstration)

Time cosl analysis from 1 August 2011 lo 13 December 2011

Pariner / Mansger Adminlsirator Suppoert  ‘Tolal hours Time cosi Average

Direclor hourly rate
Administration & planning
Cashlering
General (Cashiering) 070 050 020 140 £383 50 £27393
Reconelllatsons (& 1PS necounting reviews) 015 050 0é6s £11725 £272 69
General
Books and records 060 060 £14400 £240 00
Fees and WIP 040 0380 120 £33600 £280 00
Stalutory and compliance
Checklist & reviews 255 560 815 £2,41575 £296 41
Stralegy documenls oo 050 240 300 £31800 £27267
Thax
Innlal reviews - CT and VAL 200 200 £754 00 £37700
Post appomiment cotporalion Lax 070 1175 12 45 £2,30575 £18520
Post appoinimen! VAT 010 030 040 £114 50 £286 25
Creditors
Creditors and ¢leimy
General correspondence 120 120 £24900 £207 50
Securced creditors 020 D20 £85 00 £42500
Statulory reporls 010 275 580 8§65 £247425 £28504
Investigaiton
Directors
Statenient of affars 03¢ 0130 £52 50 £17500
Realisation of assels
Asset Realisation
Sale of business 020 020 £85 00 £425 00
Total in period 4040  £10,394 50 £257 29
Pre appolotment tinie 130 131200
Time brovght forward (appointment to 31 July 2011) 6020 £1635400
Time in petiod 4040  £10,394 50
Total 1line 10 dale 10190  £27,0680 50

All stoff who have worked on this assignment, including cashuers and secretarial staff, have charged time directly to the asslgnment and are
Included fn the aboy e analysis of lime spent

‘The cost of sulf employed ta centeal odminisiration functions Is not charged dlrecily (o the assignment but 15 reflected in the general kevel
of charge out rates




e

National Britanuia Group Lintited, National Britannia Certiffcation Limnted, Saufia
Tralning Services Linited, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdings Limnted (all in administration)

Appendix 3

Schedule of charge out rates:

Progress report
KPMGLLP
16 December 2011

Rates applicable from I October 2010

£/hour
Restructuring, Tax and Forensic
Partner 725
Durector 635
Senior Manager 525
Manager 420
Assistant Managet/Seniot Admnistrator 305
Administeator 230
Suppout staff 120

Amended Tax Rates applicable from
1 October 2011

£E/our
Tax
Paitner ‘ 745
Director 670
Senior Manage1 495-590
Manager 335-405
Consultant 250-290 -
Assistant 110-235

All staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashieirs and secretarial staff,
have charged time directly to the assignment and ate included in the analysis of time
spent The cost of staff employed in central adminishation functions is not charged
directly to the assignment but is reflected in the level of charge out tates.

Sec Nolce Aboutilusreport  All nghts rescrved




National Britanwma Group Linnted, Natlonal Britanna Certification Limited, Santic
Training Services Lunited, Santin Health & Safety Linnted, Exar Management Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdwigs Limited (all in admiustration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

Appendix 4

Schedule of expenses for the period 1 August 2011 to 13
December 2011

See Notice About this eport  All nights reserved




1senbax wodn

papracid 9q Uea SO 9523 JO Ixa1 [[oF 9u1, ~1rodaz stp Jo 1d19997 3O SXoom § UnpM 601Z SMY Pim S5TepI0E Ut 1moy) o} toheardde ue Burfel AqQ 1qop pamoastn a1 JO
(uureo §,30PaId 181 SUTPNIOUT) SNJBA UL (T 1SB9] I8 A (SMOHPRIs pamaasun e 10 ICNPaL) Pomads Aue Aq PASUs(ey? 9q Ued Wwwenb oY) jei) PIPUILIAL 2J€ SICYPILD
‘gomippe oy *Podax sy Jo 1d19991 J0 SARP 7 UMPLA 3pEWI 3q 18K Isanbar ST Y87 SNy [im SOUBPIOOIE U IGIP PAMISSTN SML JO SNTEA U 956 1583] 18 titw (SHOIpaLs
paxmassun Lwe 10 JONpe1) pamoag Luw Aq 1senbar nodn sioERsUTWIPY 9y) WXy S[qEEAE S pouad o J07 patreqs sssuadx? LMo SurpreSal uenEwION [EUonIppE AUy

UONENLIONH J3Y3amy J0f 35enbax s10ppa)

¢ xtpuaddy 18 MarASX 0] J[qRTEAR SISOD JTW

Jo sisdrewe me Aq paytoddns st wrgwenb 2up  sronpar) pamoeg o £q peeiSe useq Sey paSIEyd Ussq SBY UONBISINWLI YoM T0dn 5158q SY1 1Bl PIpUILSI 3X SIONpar)

000°s £E8
000'S ££8

¥ ¥

portad 10130y, PonIDY

Loty

Pred

$swadxa PUE UOTRIIUNWAL SI0JESTUTCAPY

510N

sesuadxa Axpung
sa3reqo yueyg 51S00 WOTIRST[EAI JISTI()

599 SIOTERSUNIPY
e8] $39] renossajord O
STONESEAY JO 150D

payury dnoxy erauejnag [eueye) - s9susdxa jo SMpIYRS

p xrpuaddy




1sanbar vodn

papuaoxd 2q e SI[OI 253N JO 1x3 [0y o5, uroder stp Jo 1deoal Jo sysem § UMMM §01°Z SINY P4 IJUELICIIE UI 1mo)) of oneaydde we Sunfew £q 199p pamossun sq
1O (UITe[d §,JONPAID 1YL SWIPH[ITT) SMIRA U1 341 1583] 18 M4 (S)I0NP3Id pamoaasun Ame 10 J01Par]) pamnads Aue Aq peSua[eys oq Ued wruwenb Sqt 18} PIPUINIAI S1E SIONP3ID
‘monrppe ¥ uodar sup Jo 3dia0ar Jo sABp [7 UNm opew aq 151w 15enbal st WRY Z 9Ny (s SOUBPIOISE UL IGIP PIINOSSID U JO SN[RA UL 45C 3583] I8 1P (S)IONPIAID
pomaasun LUe JO JONPII]) pamoag Awe Aq 15onbar uodn SIOIENSIIIIPY 9TF WOI) [qE[eAE sI porad 97 J0J podreys sasusdxd 190 SUTpresss uoNBNLIoNN [eucHippe AUy

UOTEnLIONOT ALY X0 Isenbag s101paI)

-¢ xipraddy 1 MaT1A2) 10 9[qRITRAR S1S0D

sum Jo stsdrewe ue 49 peuoddns st amuoenb oyy, SIONpPeID) PAMOIS 9 Aq pealSe usaq Sy paSIeys wasq e LOURISUNIAL YoIGwm Todn SISeq Jq) 18] PIPUILIAT 18 SIONPAL)

13 2 MY

YA

0zt
000°SL

3
porrad to [ej0L,

000t

00G'0¢

panooy

EvI'Sy

X4

0zl
000°st

preg

saswadxo pue moneIUNWRI ,SI0FEISTURNPY

530N

$9Sreys yueg 51509 TOQESTEAI YO
$IUSDISMGSIP SIOTROSTUITPY
$29] SIOENSTTIPY

[eSa1 520 Teuorssayoxd o0

suonesieay jo 150D

PN UONESHTI) EMUUEILIg [EuonEN - sosuadie o sppagog

p xipuaddy




‘1sauba1 wodn

papiaoid 59 gBo SOOI 23 JO 191 g 3y, ‘wodar snp o 1d1a02) Yo Sysem § UNALA §0F T 2[MY YA 30UTepIOaoE mt unoy) o noyesrdde we Sunpew £q 1qop pamossun 2@ 70
(UITe? S 2011pa10 1w SWPDIow) In[eA Wl g5 159 18 [m (S)I01paIs pamoasun Ae JO JONPII pamaag ATe £q pa3ua[ey? 2q Ued Wmuenb S eyl PIPUNNaL I8 SIO)pPaId
‘gonrppe oy “yodar st Jo 1d1zoar Jo sAep {7 UNQLM SPRUT 54 15T 15a0Ba1 STYT, Y8 T [Ny PL4 SIURPIOIDE UT IGIP PNIISUN SYI JO SNTeA UT 456 1583] 18 LM (S)ronpaid
parmoasmm e 10 1011 paIngag Aue Aq 1sonbor uodn sIoTensmunUpy 9l WOX J[qe[eAe ST pousd oq 10) paSreys sssuadxs 1o SurpreSay vonewLioyy H.qoaﬁua Aoy

UONTULIONT J31INY 10] 39nbax sa03rpary)

*¢ xiptraddy 12 AaTASI 0] J[GRITEAT 1502 UM

Jo s1srete e Aq pawoddns st wmuenb Sy, SIONpar) pamoss 91 Aq pesrSe useq sey pofreyd U9eq SeY UONRISUMUSI Yorys wodn SISBq 2t} 1BY} PSPUTIIAT are SIONPAL)

T19'cT1

€T
12 A

Sotr
000°0T1

¥
poirad 1oy 8301,

000°01

agoor

PADLINDY

TI9TIl

1Y
8T

1]
000°01T

Pred

sasuadxa pire UOTEIIUNTIAL ,SIOJRISTUNIIPY

1S9J0N
sasuadxs Lpung
sa8reyo yueq
sIaneA/suasy 51500 UONESITeal M0
SILIWISINGSTP SIOTEOSTATPY
$99] SI0JENSTUNIDY
3o $33J [euOIssajold 13O
SUORESTEaY JO 150

PRI S9MAXRg wﬁmg enuey - sasuadxa Jo apnpayag

b x1puaddy




1sanbax uodn papracsd 2q wes somI 283y) YO 1X91 [N 3y, “wodes s1y 3o 3dia0a1 JO oM § UMM G01°Z MY PIM 950EpI0IST W unony 01 voneorndde oe Sunyeur £q
1G9p PAMIISAN 31 JO (WD §,I0MPSI0 Teq) SUTPIOUT) Sn[eA Ur (] 1523] 18 gum (s)10Mpa1> pamoosun Ae J0 JOUpar) pamag Aue £q paSuaireyd oq red urmuenb o TeY) POPUTIII

are sIonparo ‘sonrppe u] podex st Jo 3dreoax 3o shep [T
(s)zo01pars pamaoasum Aue 10 IONP3I) PIMAG AUR AQ 1590bo1 vodn $Y01ENSTUTMPY 1) WOX S[qRIEAR $1 poLad 3

UIgis 9PEW 94 ISNUN 359nbar ST, “Ygy 7 9y [ln SOUEPIOIOE Ul 1GP PAMOISUN I JO SM[BA UL %G ISLI] 38 qHM

1) 303 pagreys sesmadxs roypo SupreSar TONPILIO N [EUOTIPPE AUY
WONBTLIOJUT JA3IN] 10] 3590633 ,$1031par)

¢ x1puaddy J2 M3TAI I0] I[qEEAE

1509 omM Jo s1sATete we Aq poroddns st wmmwenb QU “SIONPAI) PImMIS AP £q psare usag sey peSIRyo NS SeY UONEBISUNMAI 4orm Uodn SISeq SY) Je PIPUTIIRI SIE SIONPIIY

I8T'cle

- ZBTEIE

612'1
69
LL]

L69
€79'60¢

S6¥'1

3
porxad J03 (=30,

- 6121
- €9
- LLl

- L69
- ST9'60¢

- S6¥'1

¥ 3
ponady Pred

sasuadxa poe UOHRIIUNLIA ,SIOJEISTUIIIPY

25330\
sasuadxs Lrpung
S19§SE JO 20URMSU]
sa8reya yoeyg

SIIN[EA/SIUISY 1500 TOTESIEaL 13Q0
SIUSWASIGSIP SIOERNSTUTIDY
532} SIOIENSTUMWIPY

Te8s1 s39) Teuorssaord Q0

suonEsIEay JO 1507

parmrY £393eS % PEIP TOUES - 5I5udX3 Jo AUPIPS

t xipuaddy




1sanbax nodn

popraoxd 3q UES SI[IL A5Y JO 1x3) [y oY, "Lodar sup Jo 1d1a2ad JO $yam g UIlim GO ‘7 STy JaM 25UepIocoe ut xmoy) 0 uonesndde ue Suprem £q 1qop pamossun o1 JO
{uTeD § J01TPRI2 1) Surprrour) enfeA ur 9507 ISTS] T8 g (S0P pomaosun Aue 10 10J1pa1y) paIndes Aue 4q peSus|reqs oq wed wryuenb s jewn papurmax axe sI0Npad
‘mogippe Uy “Hodal sty yo 1d180eI JO SAep T7 TIILA SPEW 9 IST )5anbal ST, “Ygi 7 90y YiAm S0UBPIOIOR B 1q9P POIMOISUN ST JO SNfEA UL 95 ISES] 18 [ (S)I0MpaIs
pomaasun Ate 10 J0yiper) pamag Aue Aq jsanbar uodn szoyensImpy o) WoL S|qereAr s1 potad o1 Jof paSreyo sesusdxes Iaqo SupmeSar wONPULIOIT [RUORIpPE AWy

UOLEUII0FUT ISYIAN] J0F 359nbax SI03Tpax)

¢ xtpuaddy 18 mo1A2) J0] 2[qRTTRAE 51509 ST

Jo sisreue ve £q pauoddns st wyuenb oy, SIONPAID) PaIoeS AU AQ PIRISE USR] SeY PISIBYD U99q SEY UOGRIUMWAI WM uodn S1Seq SU) 181 PopUmLal aYe SIONpaID)

XAY
968
8LE'S

3
porxad 103 (2107,

£68

6LE'S

968

8ty

Pred

sesuadxa PUE BODEIIUNNIZ] ,SICIRNSTUTUPY

1S3JON
sasuadxs Apung
$1985% JO 9OUBIMST]
JVA 2[0eIsA0va1y
595IEyD e g §1502 UOTIBSI[EAT I8N0
$29] ,SIC)ENSIUNGPY 5993 Teuossajoid 1RO
suenjesifeay 30 1500

PN SSUPO JUIWITTURTA] X7 - Sasuadxa Jo IInpIdg

p xipuaddy



-15enbaz

wodn paptacid 2q mes oL 25:P 30 3% [TOY 9L, "Modal SmR Jo 1die0al JO Sj9M § UNALM £01°Z S[NY [la S5UBPIOdE UT LMoYy 0y uoneordde ue Suryew Aq 1q2p pamoasun a{
10 (WTe[o 5 2071paIo eyl SUTPN{auUT) snpea UT g50T 15291 18 M (S)I0NParo pamssstn AUR 10 JONpar) pamasg Aue 4q paBuseys 3q ues wminenb o) 1218 P2pUNEs] S SIONpald
‘gonippe 1wy uedar sty o 1doar Jo sAEp 17 UNQUA SpEMT 9q ST 1SINDOI SITY, W8T MY i 9UEPIOITE Ul JGIP POMMOISUN AR JO IN[eA UT %G ISEI] 18 [k (S)I031pald
PaImoasun AWE 10 IONpPeI) PIndag Aue Aq 1senbal uodn S101EASUMIPY 21 WOY 3[qe[rea §t pouad oy Joj pasreyd sasuadxd IS0 SurpreSal UONEULIONT [euonIppe AUy

TONBULIONOI JIRINY 10 31S9har S103pRx))

£ xipusddy Te M3TA3I 10] D[qRIEAE 51500

amm Jo sisAfeue we A pauoddns st wmaenb 2y, "stouper)) paImods o q pasiSe uosq svq PaSIens U999 Sey UONRISUNWISI YOIy Todn siseq 9 1ol PIPUTIIAL STe S1011PaX)

TETSL
17

012
000°SL

3
powad 103 [ej0),

000'LT

000°LT

panadYy

1€7°8P

17

01T
000'8y

pred

sasuadxa PUe NONEIIUMUWT SI0JESTUNIPY

1SIJON
sasuadxs Apung

saSIeys yueg $1$09 UODRSI[EII DM
SIUIUIISINGSIP  SIOTENSTURIPY
$397 SIOIROSUTUPY

sy 5995 [euorssayoId /PO

SUonESIEIY JO 1507

DA SNNATIG JUImIBeuE]y Joxy ~ S95udxa yo aMpIg

p xipuaddy




